
Heavy-Duty NGV Maintenance and Diagnostic Training

Scottsdale, AZ. • 3/17/15 - 3/19/15

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Luis Andrade City of Tempe Fleet Mechanic 53 S. Priest Rd.

Bill Ayres CA Air National Guard Heavy Mobile Equipment Mechanic 1470 Graeber St. #2274

Edward Bastin City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician II 9191 E. San Salvador

Ryan Dautel Town of Gilbert Fleet Technician 4760 South Greenfield 

Brandon Davenport Transfuels LLC Technician 3760 W. Commons Ln.

Kevin Devery City of Tempe Fleet Manager 53 S. Priest Rd.

David Ege City of Tempe Equipment Mechanic 53 S. Priest Rd.

Timothy Evans City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician II 9191 E. San Salvador

Waylen Fees City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician III 9191 E. San Salvador

Gilbert Gamboa CA Air National Guard Heavy Mobile Equipment Mechanic 1470 Graeber St. #2274

David Lowry CA Air National Guard Heavy Mobile Equipment Mechanic 1470 Graeber St. #2274

James Lund Advanced Disposal 559 Progress Drive

Terrence Mananes CA Air National Guard Heavy Mobile Equipment Mechanic 1470 Graeber St. #2274

Oscar Montijo City of Scottsdale Fleet Technician II 9191 E. San Salvador

Ryan Robideau Penske Truck Leasing 1945 W. Hilton Ave

Greg Vogeler Advanced Disposal Technican 559 Progress Drive

Gene Weaver City of Tempe Fleet Supervisor 53 S. Priest Rd.
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Tempe AZ 85281 480-350-8095 8 ?

March ARB CA 92518 951-655-4066 bill.ayres@ang.af.mil 2

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 Ebastin@scottsdaleaz.gov 20+ More

Gilbert AZ 85212 480 503-6510 ryan.dautel@gilbertaz.gov 8

Salt Lake City UT 84104 801-529-2352 brandon.davenport@blulng.com 85 50

Tempe AZ 85281 480-350-8088 kevin_devery@tempe.gov

Tempe AZ 85281 480-350-8088 7 2

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 tevans@scottsdaleaz.gov 15

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 wfees@scottsdaleaz.gov 30 10

March ARB CA 92518 951-655-4066 gilbert.gamboa@ang.af.mil 2 0

March ARB CA 92518 951-655-4066 david.lowry.2@us.af.mil 2 0

Hartland WI 53029 james.lund@advanceddisposal.com

March ARB CA 92518 951-655-4066 terrence.mananes@ang.af.mil 2 Yes

Scottsdale AZ 85258 480-312-5567 omontijo@scottsdaleaz.gov 15 Yes

Phoenix AZ 85009 602-250-8798 12 A lot

Hartland WI 53029 262-369-3067 greg.vogler@advanceddisposal.com 6 ?

Tempe AZ 85281 480-350-8095 gene_weaver@tempe.gov
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Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

0

X 1

0 1

2 ?

0 2

1

2 1

0 0

0 0

0 0

Solid Waste 15 Yes

0

0 1
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments


